FORM PTO-1595 RECOF 11-17	-2004 .S. DEPAR	TMENT OF
COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Office		Patent and Trademark
OMS No. 0851 (exp. 4/94) Tab cettings □ □ □ ▼ 10288	2939	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cuments or copy
thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nicholas Leventis James C. Johnston Maria A. Kuczmarski Mary Ann Meador Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: <i>Oct. Oct. Additional name(s)</i>	 Name and address of receiv Name: <u>The United States</u> <u>represented by the Administra</u> <u>National Aeronautics and Spa</u> Street Address: <u>NASA He</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State <u>20546</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) a 	of America as ntor of the ce Administratio eadquarters : DC. ZIP:
 4. Application number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) SN. 10/ B. Atty. No. LEW-17,605 FILED: 	0 PLAN	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: ONE	and patents
Name: James V. Tura Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	. <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 31850 S. Woodland Road	X Enclosed	
City: Pepper Pike State: OH ZIP 44124	8. Deposit account number: N/	A
DO NOT USE		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original doct James V. Tura 		rect and any
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 19635	Date	
		3 on to:

PATENT REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0601

	ional ionautics and acc •		plicati
Aur Aur	ninistration		
Title of Invention:		Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee) ied Aerogel Monoliths	
Inventor(s):	Nicholas Leventis Mary Ann B. Mea	s, James C. Johnston, Maria A. Kuczmarski dor	
NAISA Case No.:	LEW-17,605-1	Application No.*: 10/974,991 Filing Date*: 10-28-	-04
		t and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United State epresented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space	
WHEREAS, the m	aking of this Assignmen	t and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 501; and	
	ndersigned inventor(s) h he above-entitled inventi	as (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for ion.	United
corresponding cor 2. Agree to gr accordance with 3	ntinuation or divisional ap ant to the Government <i>n</i> 7 CFR 501.9(d), includir	nd my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and pplication(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom. ny (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and to said invention, in ng rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883),	as
country, in accord: nonexclusive, irrev	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lice	to file an application in any foreign country, I (we) may request rights in (d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Governmern nse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental which may issue or	nt of a
country, in accorda nonexclusive, irrev purposes. The terr nvention. 3. Agree, at th nformation to, and	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lice ns of such reservation w e expense of the Gover	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Governmernse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental vill appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or nment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect.	nt of a n such
country, in accorda nonexclusive, irrev purposes. The terr invention. 3. Agree, at th information to, and interest transferred	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lice ns of such reservation w e expense of the Goven (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and and request the attorneys	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Governmernse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental vill appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or nment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect.	nt of a n such ect any
country, in accordanonexclusive, irrevourposes. The terr novention. 3. Agree, at the nformation to, and nterest transferred *4. Authorize a above when require NIChology (Stanature of Invention)	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lice ns of such reservation w e expense of the Govern I (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and by this Assignment and request the attorneys red.	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Governmernse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental vill appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or nment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to prote d Agreement.	nt of a n such ect any
country, in accordanonexclusive, irrevourposes. The terr novention. 3. Agree, at the nformation to, and interest transferred *4. Authorize a above when requir <u>Signature of invention</u> (Signature of Invention)	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lice ns of such reservation w e expense of the Govern (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and by this Assignment and and request the attorneys red.	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government nse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or nment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to prote d Agreement. s of record in the application to insert the application number and filing DcT, 14, 2604 $DcT, 14, 2604(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed$	nt of a n such ect any
country, in accordano nonexclusive, irrev purposes. The terr nvention. 3. Agree, at the nformation to, and nterest transferred *4. Authorize a above when requir <u>Signature of Invento</u> (Inventor's Typed Na (Signature of Invento	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lices ms of such reservation with the expense of the Goven (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and and request the attorneys red.	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government nse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or nment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to prote d Agreement. s of record in the application to insert the application number and filing <u>Det 14,2604</u> <u>Oct 14,2604</u> (Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application <u>Executed</u>) (Mailing Address - Including Country) <u>(Date Assignment Executed</u>) (Date Application <u>Executed</u>) (Date Application <u>Executed</u>)	tof a n such ect any date 204
country, in accordanonexclusive, irrevolution purposes. The terr nvention. 3. Agree, at the nformation to, and nterest transferred *4. Authorize a above when requir <u>NICholas</u> (Sonature of Inventor (Inventor's Typed Na (Signature of Inventor ames C. Johr	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lice ns of such reservation w the expense of the Govern I (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and and request the attorneys red.	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government nse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or mment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to prote d Agreement. s of record in the application to insert the application number and filing $\underbrace{Oct./4,2604}_{(Date Assignment Executed)} \underbrace{Oct./4,2}_{(Date Assignment Executed)}$ 25387 Brittany Circle Westlake, Onio 44145 (Mailing Address - Including Country) Oct./4,2004	tof a n such ect any date 204
country, in accordanonexclusive, irrevolution. 3. Agree, at the territoriation to, and interest transferred *4. Authorize a above when require the stransferred interest transferred inventor of inventor inventor of inventor of inventor (inventor's Typed National Control of the stransferred inventor's Typed National	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free licent ns of such reservation with the expense of the Govern I (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and and request the attorneys red.	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government nse in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or nment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to prote d Agreement. s of record in the application to insert the application number and filing <u>Det 14,2604</u> <u>Oct 14,2604</u> (Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed) (Date Application Executed) (Mailing Address - Including Country) <u>Oct 14, 2004</u> <u>Oct 14, 2004</u> (Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed)	tof a n such ect any date 204
country, in accordanonexclusive, irrev purposes. The terr invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred *4. Authorize a above when requir <u>1 Cholas</u> Signature of Invento (Inventor's Typed Na (Signature of Inventor) (Inventor's Typed Na (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lices ms of such reservation w the expense of the Govern (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and and request the attorneys red.	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government nee in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or mment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to prote d Agreement. s of record in the application to insert the application number and filing <u>Det / /4 2604</u> <u>Oct / 4 2004</u> (Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Execute (Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Execute (Mailing Address - Including Country) <u>Det Assignment Executed)</u> (Date Application Execute 26481 Shirley Avenue Euclid, Ohio 44132 US (Mailing Address - Including Country) <u>Det Assignment Executed)</u> (Date Application Execute 6376 Poplar Dr. Independence, Ohio 44131 (Mailing Address - Including Country)	at of a n such ect any date 204
country, in accordanonexclusive, irrev purposes. The terr invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred *4. Authorize a above when requir <u>1 Cholas</u> Signature of Invento (Inventor's Typed Na (Signature of Inventor) (Inventor's Typed Na (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	ance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lices ms of such reservation with the expense of the Goven (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment and and request the attorneys red.	(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government nee in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue or mment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to prote d Agreement. s of record in the application to insert the application number and filing <u>Det / /4 2604</u> <u>Oct / 4 2004</u> (Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Execute (Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Execute (Mailing Address - Including Country) <u>Det Assignment Executed)</u> (Date Application Execute 26481 Shirley Avenue Euclid, Ohio 44132 US (Mailing Address - Including Country) <u>Det Assignment Executed)</u> (Date Application Execute 6376 Poplar Dr. Independence, Ohio 44131 (Mailing Address - Including Country)	tof a n such ect any date 204

• . PATENT REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0602

AFA SA Spa	ional phautics and ace		Patent Application Page 2
Title of Invention:		Assignment to the Gover (by Government Emplo Aerogel Monoliths	
Inventor(s):	Nicholas Leventis Mary Ann B. Meao	, James C. Johnston, Maria A. Jor	Kuczmarski
NASA Case No.:	LEW-17,605-1	Application No.*: 10/974,991	Filing Date*: 10-28-04
	arties to this Assignment	and Agreement are the undersigned inve presented by the Administrator of the Na	entor(s) and the United States
WHEREAS, the m	aking of this Assignment	and Agreement is in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; and
	ndersigned inventor(s) ha	is (have) executed, on the date(s) indication.	ed below, an application for United
 Assign to th America, its territor 	ne Government my (our) f ries and possessions, an	ployment by the Government, the unders full and exclusive right in and to said inve d my (our) entire right, title and interest ir plication(s) and any patent(s) that may is	ntion within the United States of and to said application, and any
accordance with 3 amended. If the Go country, in accorda nonexclusive, irrev	7 CFR 501.9(d), including overnment chooses not to ance with 37 CFR 501.9(rocable, royalty-free licen	y (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in g rights of priority under the International o file an application in any foreign country d), and such rights will be subject to the r se in the invention with power to grant lic II appear, where practicable, in any foreig	Convention of Paris (1883), as y, I (we) may request rights in that eservation to the Government of a enses for all governmental
information to, and		ment, (a) to execute any document for, (I nanner with the Government in order to a Agreement.	
Man And	BMeckey	of record in the application to insert the a $OcT \cdot 14, 300$	Application number and filing date
(Signature of Invento Mary Ann B. M		(Date Assignment Executed) 19747 Wildwood Lane S	trongsville, Ohio 44136 USA
(Inventor's Typed Na	ame)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	
(Signature of Invento	or)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Na	ame)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	
(Signature of Invento	or)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Na	ame)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	
	EC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITI	ONS ARE OBSOLETE.	

PATENT REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

,